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Shanghai-Hong Kong Stock Connect - Schedule of Charges
EAEE TR HWE

Trade-related Services #2532 B R

Brokerage Commission 0.5% (Min. CNY100.00)
Kaos 0.5% (&7 A 100 JT)
Handling Fee 0.00341% of the consideration of a transaction per side (ETF
Ay 0.004%)
IR AT 42 %H 0.00341% (ETF 0.004%)
Securities Management Fee 0.002% of the consideration of a transaction per side (Waived
e for ETF)
RS2 %H 0.002% (ETF #44g)
Transfer Fee 0.001% on consideration of each transaction per side payable
PE) k= under ChinaClear’s Shanghai-Hong Kong Stock Connect Rules
and

0.002% on consideration of each transaction per side payable
under the General Rules of CCASS for the provision of Stock
Connect Northbound Clearing services by HKSCC

0.001%HE 4% Hr B4 FAVE A AR A S AT 5 K

0.00206FR 45 o R &E T 2 — AR A A

Stamp Duty 0.05% of the consideration of a transaction on the seller
L HEIERE (Waived for ETF)

SCE T A4 0.05% (ETF & de)

Settlement related-services USRS

Settlement Instruction Fee (SI) 0.01% of the stock value based on the last closing price (min.
RUEF~E CNY$200.00 per stock for delivery SI only)
HRT—HUGHERTER 0.01% T 1E; FEREERITE AR 200 7T
(AR HE )
Compulsory Share Buy-back-Fee (Default Fee) 1% on market value of settlement date (max HKD200,000-)
SRR () B U H T 2 1% = W 5 71.200,000.00)

Multi-counter Transfer Instruction Fee HK$5.00 for each effected Multi-counter Transfer Instruction
ZHE R IR E FHECBTHIZE Gt RUES.0056 7T

Nominee Services & Corporate Action Charges R AR R AETEH)

Collection Fee of Cash Dividend 0.30% of net dividend amount

USRS S RS A0 0.30%

Collection Fee of Scrip Dividend CNY30 per stock
R R S & R AR 307T

Collection Fee of Bonus Issue CNY30 per stock
RULALREE: S A RE 307T
Handling Fee for Collection of Cash Dividend Min. CNY30 per transaction

M CR RS & BRI G AR 30 7T
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Fee for Tendering Shares under a Takeover HK$100.00 per transaction
Bid BRA 5 100.00 7T

FEUHE SR T e sKi (e

[Closing price of SSE Securities of the day x number of shares]

tHEE converted into Hong Kong Dollar Equivalent x 0.008% /365
Wl (e A =75 X 0.008% / 365

Proxy & Voting Request HK$ 100 per stock per request

RIBATIEEE IS FFEREEEL100.0047T

Remarks: All charges rounded up to the nearest cent y¢Zz1-ZB2HE/THI I E

Customers may be required to pay the costs, fees and charges incurred or charged by third parties in relation to
the provision of securities trading, custodian and/ or nominee services by the Bank. Such third party costs, fees
and charges may vary and will be determined by the Bank. For the fees and charges which are determined by
the HKSAR Government/HKEX/SFC are subject to change without prior notice. Maybank Hong Kong Branch
reserves the right to revise any charges, special offers and other services and the client will be notified of the
changes from time to time.
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